

**Capital Structure**

These figures are current as at 30 June 2020

Type	Amount
<b>Tier 1 Capital</b>	
Paid up ordinary shares	
Reserves	\$ 136,300
Retained earnings, including current year earnings	\$ 20,322,728
Minority interests from consolidation of Tier 1 capital of subsidiaries	
Innovative instruments	\$ 6,000,000
Non-innovative residual instruments	
Less: Deductions from tier 1 capital, including goodwill and investments.	-\$ 1,916,001
<b>Total Tier 1 capital (net of deductions)</b>	<b>\$ 24,543,027</b>
<b>Total Tier 2 capital (net of deductions)</b>	<b>\$ 830,623</b>
<b>Total Capital Base</b>	<b>\$ 25,373,650</b>

**Capital Adequacy**

These figures are current as at the end of the 30 Sept 2020

Amount	Jun-20
<b>Capital requirements (in terms of risk weighted assets) for:</b>	
<b>Credit Risk (excluding securitisation)</b>	
- Loans and advances	
- Claims secured by eligible residential mortgages	\$ 104,945,016 \$ 101,572,757
- Other member loans	\$ 34,403,192 \$ 34,108,992
- Commitments for loans and advances	\$ 2,119,054 \$ 2,033,778
- Deposits with Other ADI's	\$ 14,685,706 \$ 16,386,079
- Other	\$ 4,075,150 \$ 3,999,566
<b>Total capital requirements for credit risk</b>	<b>\$ 160,228,118 \$ 158,101,172</b>
<b>Operational Risk (standardised approach)</b>	<b>\$ 18,032,076 \$ 18,032,076</b>
<b>Market Risk (standardised approach)</b>	<b>- -</b>
<b>Tier 1 capital ratio</b>	<b>13.91% 13.93%</b>
<b>Total capital ratio</b>	<b>14.39% 14.41%</b>

**Credit Risk Exposure**

These figures are current as at the end of the 30 Sept 2020

Type of Credit Exposure	Gross Exposure As at 30 Sept 2020	Quarterly Average gross exposure	Amount Impaired	Amount Past due facilities	Specific / Prescribed Provisions	Charge for specific provisions and write-offs for the period
Loans and Advances to Members						
On Balance Sheet						
- Claims secured by eligible residential mortgages	\$ 258,766,671	\$ 256,066,170	\$ -	\$ -		-\$ 0
- Other Loans and advances	\$ 34,857,898	\$ 35,002,034	\$ 339,237	\$ 607,634	\$ 126,770	-\$ 87,025
Commitments for loans and advances						
- Loans approved not yet advanced	\$ 3,777,474	\$ 3,469,807	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
- Revocable lines of credit undrawn	\$ 8,707,309	\$ 8,782,111	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
<b>Total Loans and Advances to Members</b>	<b>\$ 306,109,352</b>	<b>\$ 303,320,122</b>	<b>\$ 339,237</b>	<b>\$ 607,634</b>	<b>\$ 126,770</b>	<b>-\$ 87,025</b>
Liquidity Investments placed with Other Financial Institutions						
- Banks	\$ 48,979,588	\$ 52,636,994	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
- Other ADI's	\$ 10,000,000	\$ 9,666,667	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
<b>Total Liquidity Investments placed with Other Financial Institutions</b>	<b>\$ 58,979,588</b>	<b>\$ 62,303,661</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>
Balance of General Reserve for Credit Losses	\$ 852,910	\$ 845,151	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

These figures are current as at the end of the 30 June 2020

Type of Credit Exposure	Gross Exposures As at 30 June 20	Quarterly Average gross exposure	Amount Impaired	Amount Past due facilities	Specific / Prescribed Provisions	Charge for specific provisions and write-offs for the period
Loans and Advances to Members						
On Balance Sheet						
- Claims secured by eligible residential mortgages	\$ 253,315,859	\$ 253,714,404	\$ -	\$ -		-\$ 0
- Other Loans and advances	\$ 34,498,161	\$ 35,245,778	\$ 356,757	\$ 1,058,772	\$ 128,109	-\$ 85,687
Commitments for loans and advances						
- Loans approved not yet advanced	\$ 3,134,499	\$ 3,129,613	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
- Revocable lines of credit undrawn	\$ 8,509,776	\$ 8,234,517	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
<b>Total Loans and Advances to Members</b>	<b>\$ 299,458,295</b>	<b>\$ 300,324,312</b>	<b>\$ 356,757</b>	<b>\$ 1,058,772</b>	<b>\$ 128,109</b>	<b>-\$ 85,687</b>
Liquidity Investments placed with Other Financial Institutions						
- Banks	\$ 54,955,553	\$ 48,498,727	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
- Other ADI's	\$ 6,500,000	\$ 3,666,605	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
<b>Total Liquidity Investments placed with Other Financial Institutions</b>	<b>\$ 61,455,553</b>	<b>\$ 52,165,333</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>
Balance of General Reserve for Credit Losses	\$ 830,623	\$ 824,235	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -